

## Tentative Agenda for the Emmet County Board of Supervisors

Emmet County Courthouse – 609 1st Ave N- Estherville, IA 51334

Board of Supervisors - Emmet County, Iowa 51334

Todd Glasnapp Chairperson Ringsted, IA 50578 tglasnapp@emmetcountyia.gov Lisa Hansen
Vice Chairperson
Armstrong, IA 50514
Ihansen@emmetcountyia.gov

**Tim Schumacher**Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
tschumacher@emmetcountyia.gov

John Pluth Board Member Estherville, IA 51334 jpluth@emmetcountyia.gov Jeff Quastad
Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
jquastad@emmetcountyia.gov

Board Clerk: Heidi Goebel Emmet County Auditor

## **Tentative Agenda for the Emmet County Board of Supervisors**

Emmet County Courthouse – 609 1st Ave N- Estherville, IA 51334

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 9:00 A.M.

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 814 0494 2915

Passcode: 055104

Zoom call in number: 305-224-1968 OR 309-205-3325

9:00 Board chair calls the meeting to order;

Pledge of Allegiance;

Approval of meeting agenda

Approval of minutes of previous meeting.

- 9:05 Public forum.
- 9:15 Recommendation for the Construction Manager at Risk based on the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) submission. Discussion/ Action.

Timeline for construction manager at risk request for proposal (RFP). Discussion/Action.

- 9:25 Quarterly reports-Recorder, Auditor, Sheriff Treasurer & Recorder's Annual Report.
- 9:30 Disaster declaration update. Discussion.
- 9:45 Request for courthouse lawn use for Sweet Corn Days. Discussion/ Action.

## Miscellaneous-Drainage

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact, Heidi Goebel, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or <a href="mailto:hgoebel@emmetcountyia.gov">hgoebel@emmetcountyia.gov</a> or at the Emmet Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

\*The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda \*Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed\*